# OP \$490.00 87658254

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEN: The Enthusiast Network Magazines, LLC		12/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEN: Publishing Magazines, LLC
Street Address:	831 South Douglas Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87658254	ANALOGPLANET
Serial Number:	87658267	AUDIOSTREAM
Registration Number:	3423023	HOME THEATER
Registration Number:	3682696	HOME THEATER
Registration Number:	4463038	INNERFIDELITY
Registration Number:	4830845	INNERFIDELITY
Registration Number:	2544552	PHOTOGRAPHIC
Registration Number:	4537219	SHUTTERBUG
Registration Number:	2069951	SHUTTERBUG
Registration Number:	2428754	SOUND & VISION
Registration Number:	2744718	SOUND & VISION
Registration Number:	3498754	STEREOPHILE
Registration Number:	1725547	STEREOPHILE
Registration Number:	5343932	STEREOPHILE
Serial Number:	87640744	STEREOPHILE
Registration Number:	4053426	THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGE
Registration Number:	4684813	WHERE TECHNOLOGY BECOMES ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4928244	WHERE TECHNOLOGY BECOMES ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4817818	
		TRADEMARK

900442582 REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0600

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027158582

Email: elizabeth.valenciano@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mills
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039010.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Mills
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TEN THE ENTHUSIAST NETWORK MAGAZINES LLC - DE - Amendment 1#page1.tif source=TEN THE ENTHUSIAST NETWORK MAGAZINES LLC - DE - Amendment 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0601

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEN: THE ENTHUSIAST
NETWORK MAGAZINES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEN: THE
ENTHUSIAST NETWORK MAGAZINES, LLC" TO "TEN: PUBLISHING
MAGAZINES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

3217517 8100 SR# 20177374921

Authentication: 203690093 Date: 12-05-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0602

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 12/04/2017 FILED 05:45 PM 12/04/2017 SR 20177374921 - File Number 3217517

1.

2.

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amer as follows:  The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:  "1. The name of the limited liability company is TEN: PUBLISHING MAGAZINES, LLC."		Limited I	Liability Com <sub>l</sub> .C	pany:	TEN:	THE	E	NTHI	JSIAS'	r networ
company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:  "1. The name of the limited liability company is TEN: PUBLISHING MAGAZINES, LLC."			Formation of	the lim	ited lia	bility	cc	ompar	y is he	reby ameno
TEN: PUBLISHING MAGAZINES, LLC."	compan thereo	y is he f and b	reby amen y substit	ded duting	by st	riki	ln	g ou	t Art	icle 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of							Li	ty c	ompan	y is
the 4th day of December , A.D. 2017.										
				By:	C	S.A. Property	mu <sub>rate conf</sub>	The Complete		parties and the second
By:						A	utl	orize	d Perso	n(s)
By: Authorized Person(s)				Nam	<sub>le:</sub> Kev	in M	/lu	llan		,,
							F	rint c	т Туре	and the second s

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 03/13/2018**